## Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

0147754 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

5/25/2022 11:50:21 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

# Annual Report Online Filing

**ARP** 

Company: WINGO LIONS CLUB, INC.

Company ID: 0147754
State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 6/25/1980 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 5/25/2022 11:50:21 PM

**Fee:** \$15.00

## **Principal Office**

**BOX 155** 

WINGO, KY 42088

## Registered Agent Name/Address

RONALD MORGAN 460 WINGO ROAD WINGO, KY 42088

## **Current Officers**

President Jesse Ogg 356 Fieldcrest Drive Mayfield, KY 42066
Secretary Sonja Ogg 356 Fieldcrest Drive Mayfield, KY 42066
Treasurer Ronald Morgan 460 Wingo Rd Wingo, Ky 42088
Vice President Rene Bard 1200 Bard Rd Water Valley, Ky 42085

## **Directors**

Director Glendale Morgan 766 State Route 1763 Wingo Ky 42088
Director Danny Carter 178 Pritchard Road Wingo KY 42088
Director Jurloew Lambert 264 Summer Avenue Wingo KY 42088
Director Chris Clark 2525 Wingo Road Wingo KY 42088

## **Signatures**

Signature Betsy Hudson

Title Designated Support for Ronald Morgan